

Sessions Trial -312/2025
CNR No. WBHW01-005511-2025
Present: Sri Abhijit Som
Sessions Judge, Howrah
J.O. Code – WB01127

Order No. 02
Dated 03.11.2025

Today is fixed for appearance of the accused persons namely 1. Sk. Mojam 2. Abdul Salam Sardar 3. Sk. Asadul Ali and 4. Sk. Jisan Ali.

All four accused person namely on court bail are absent without taking any steps.

As per resolution of local Bar dated 03-11-2025 due to sad demise of one Ld. Advocate of the Bar, the members of the Bar/ Ld. Advocates are not attending in the Court proceeding today.

Hence, The case is adjourned today for ends of justice.

Fix **08.12.2025** for appearance of the accused persons namely 1. Sk. Mojam 2. Abdul Salam Sardar 3. Sk. Asadul Ali and 4. Sk. Jisan Ali.

D/C by me

S.J

Sessions Judge, Howrah